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       Tariff Control No: ___________ 
 
 
September 03, 2014 
 
 
Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas  
1701 N. Congress 
Austin, TX  78711-3326 
 
Dear Filing Clerk: 
 
Re: Tariff filing of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas pursuant to PURA § 

52.007(d-2)(1)  
 
Attached for filing are the original and five copies of the following tariff sheets for Southwestern Bell 
Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas.  With this filing AT&T Texas is increasing the Outgoing Call 
Control credit for Lifeline customers with Outgoing Call Control.  The credit increase results in a lower 
price for the customer.  No customer notice is planned. 
 

Tariff Section Sheet/Revision 
General Exchange Tariff  10 Sheet 58/Revision 12 
 
This tariff sheet has an effective date of September 3, 2014. 
 
Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this filing are requested.  Attached for this purpose is a 
duplicate letter with the attachment.  Please call me at (512) 457-2270 if there are any questions 
regarding this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Emily Steele 
Area Manager – Regulatory Relations 
(512) 457-2270 Office 
(512) 870-1397 Fax 
 

 
Attachments 
 
cc: Public Counsel, Office of Public Utility Counsel 



President - Texas GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
AT&T Texas Section: 10 
Dallas, Texas Sheet: 58 
Issued: September 3, 2014 Revision: 12 
Effective: September 3, 2014 Replacing: 11 
 

 

 
  

CALL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
 

 

22. Outgoing Call Control {4}(Cont’d) 
 
22.2 Rates 

 

 

  Monthly 
Charge 

Installation 
Charge 

 
USOC 

 

  
OCC Service 

Residence{4} 
Business 
- with Bizsavers or WORKS 
- with Business Essentials 
- with Business Preferred 
 

Reset PIN 
Residence 
Business 

 
Change Language 
preference 

Residence 
Business 

 

 
 

$ 8.50{1}{5} 
19.95{2} 
9.95{3} 
9.95{3} 
9.95{3} 

 
 

N/A 
N/A 
 
 
 

N/A 
N/A 

 

 
 

$10.00{1} 
10.00 
10.00{3} 
10.00{3} 
10.00{3} 

 
 

2.00{1} 
2.00 

 
 
 

2.00 
3.00 

 

 
 

OC4 
OC4 
OC4 
OC4 
OC4 
 
 

N/A 
N/A 
 
 
 

N/A 
N/A 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
(1) Monthly charge and installation charges are waived for customers 

meeting eligibility requirements described in 3.1.1(B) (Tel-Assistance 
Service Program) of the Local Exchange Tariff (Section 1).  The monthly 
charge is reduced to $1.95 ($6.55 reduction) and installation charges 
are waived for customers meeting eligibility requirements described in 
3.1.1(C) (Lifeline Discount Telephone Service Program) of the Local 
Exchange Tariff (Section 1). 

{2} Package discounts will apply if purchased in conjunction with a Toll 
Saver with 1+ Saver Package as set forth in Section 5 of the Long 
Distance Message Telecommunications Tariff, or a Toll Saver with Local 
Plus Package as set forth in Section 38 of the General Exchange Tariff. 

{3} The difference between the price for OCC Service-Business and the price 
when OCC Service-Business is purchased in conjunction with an eligible 
package will be applied as a monthly credit to the customer's bill.  
Installation charges will not be applied when Outgoing Call Control is 
purchased as a package with Business Essentials, Business Preferred, 
any BizSaver or any variation of THE WORKS. 

{4} Outgoing Call Control is grandfathered for residence customers as of  
 March 1, 2014, except for existing residence customers at existing  
 locations who subscribed to the service prior to March 1, 2014.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

{5} This rate is effective coincident with the bill period date for 
 customer bills dated April 3, 2014 through May 1, 2014.  

(C) 


